



SENATE OF THE REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER PAPER

TWENTY-FOURTH SITTING, FOURTH SESSION (2013/2014)

TENTH PARLIAMENT

TUESDAY 20TH MAY, 2014 AT 1:30 P.M.

15. **PUBLIC BUSINESS**

GOVERNMENT BUSINESS

Motions:

- (ii) **BE IT RESOLVED** that the House Amendments to the Miscellaneous Provisions (Licensing Committee) Bill, 2014 listed at Appendix II be now considered.

(By the Minister of Legal Affairs)

Nataki Atiba-Dilchan
Clerk of the Senate

Senate Secretariat
Office of the Parliament
Level 3, Tower D
The Port of Spain International Waterfront Centre
1A Wrightson Road
PORT OF SPAIN
May 20, 2014

APPENDIX II

THE MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS (LICENSING COMMITTEE) BILL, 2014

List of amendments made in the House of Representatives on Friday May 16, 2014, at the Committee Stage of the Miscellaneous Provisions (Licensing Committee) Bill, 2014.

<p align="center">First Column Clause</p>	<p align="center">Second Column Extent of Amendments</p>
<p align="center">5(f)</p>	<p>Delete subclause (f) and substitute the following:</p> <p>“ (f) in section 14-</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">(i) in subsections (1) and (2), by deleting the words “Licensing Committee” and substituting the word “Magistrate”;</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">(ii) in subsections (3) and (4), by deleting the word “committee” wherever it occurs and substituting the word “Magistrate”; and</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">(iii) in subsections (5) and (6), by deleting the words “Licensing Committee” wherever they occur and substituting the word “Magistrate”;</p>
<p align="center">5(g)</p>	<p>Delete subparagraph (i) and substitute the following:</p> <p>“(i) in subsection (1)-</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">(A) by deleting the words “Licensing Committee” and substituting the word “Magistrate”;</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">(B) by deleting the word “it” in the first place where it occurs and substituting the word “he”; and</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">(C) by deleting the word “it” in the second place where it occurs and substituting the word “him”;</p>
<p align="center">5 (o)</p>	<p>Delete subclause (o) and substitute the following:</p> <p>“(o) by deleting section 28 and substituting the following section:</p> <p style="padding-left: 80px;">“28. All evidence given before a Magistrate under this Act shall be on oath.””</p>